

S/C – 177/2024

Order No. 03
dt. 04.12.2024

Accused Sadeep Barman @ Swadip Barman is produced from J/C.

Another three (3) accused persons Anil Barman, Jyotsna Barman and Pradip Barman are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP., Mr. Suhrid Majumdar is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Som Sankar Dutta, is representing the accused persons.

A bail petition is filed for the accused Sadeep Barman @ Swadip Barman.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Perused the case record, considered.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, FTC – II, Alipurduar, for trial and disposal.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **10.12.2024** for production, appearance and order.

Accused Sadeep Barman @ Swadip Barman to be produced and other accused to appear before the transferee court.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & session Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Session Judge,
Alipurduar.