

SC 177-24

Order No. 2

Dtd: 10.12.2024

1. 01 UTP/ accused, Sadeep Barman is produced from CH.
2. 03 accused persons on CB are present by filing memorandum of appearance.
3. Ld PP is present.
4. Ld defense counsel for the accused, filed a bail petition. Subsequently, the bail petition has been 'not pressed' by the Ld Advocate of the accused. Hence, the same is rejected being 'not pressed'.
5. Case is adjourned.
6. Fix 06/01/25 for app & charge.
7. UTP accused is remanded to JC and sent back to CH with direction to produce him on the next date fixed herein above.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*