

SC 177/24
(ST - 2/25)

Order No.5
dtd.17.04.25

Out of 04 accused persons on CB, 01 accused namely, Swadip Barman @ Sadeep Barman is present by filing hazira. Rest (03) accused persons are absent by petition and represented by Ld. Advocate u/s 317 Cr. PC.

Ld PP in charge Supendra Nath Das files hazira.

No witness has turned up.

Todate.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected
by me ;

Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.

Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
(WB01097)