

Or.No.08 /Dtd.02.09.23

CH- accused,Rajib Barman is produced from CH. Another CB accused Madhu Barman is present by filing hazira.

Ld Lawyers for both sides are present.

Witness, Joydeep Barman is present.

At this stage, Ld Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground mentioned there in the petition.

No objection raised. Prayer is allowed. Witness is returned without examination with direction to appear before court on the next date fixed.

*Fix **17.10.2023** for production of CH accused, Rajib Barman and*

***19.12.2023** for evidence and appearance of CB accused/production.*

D/C by me;

*ADJ,FTC-II, Alipurduar,
[WB00942].*